COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA
Office of the Governor

Robert E McDonnell

Govemnor

CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF
THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009) (“ARRA™), I Robert McDonnell,
hereby certify that the infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by
ARRA under the headings “Transit Capital Assistance,” “Fixed Guideway Infrastructure
Investment,” and “Capital Investment Grants” to the Federal Transit Administration, have
received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that
such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the
specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a
description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to
be used) is provided on the Virginia Statewide Transportation Improvement Program and
is available to the public at http://www.stimulus.virginia.gov,
http://www.virginiadot.org/about/stip.asp and http://www.drpt.virginia.gov, and linked to
Recovery.gov.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure
investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

vernor, irginia

Signed this_ A0+ _day of April, 2010

Patrick Henry Building ® 1111 East Broad Street ® Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 786-2211 » TTY (800) 828-1120

www.governor.virginia.gov



E &
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Culpeper
Culpeper
Culpeper
Culpeper
Culpeper
Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Salem

Salem

Salem

Salem

Salem

Salem

Salem

Staunton

azewell
Tazewell
Smyth
Smyth
Smyth
Smyth
Smyth
Smyth

Wise

Wise

Wise

Wise

Wise

Wise
Tazewell
Tazewell
Tazewell
Tazewell
Tazewell
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Accomack
Accomack
Accomack
Accomack
Accomack
Accomack
Accomack
Nottoway
Prince Edward
Prince Edward
Prince Edward
Prince Edward
Prince Edward
Loudoun
Loudoun
Nottoway
Nottoway
Nottoway
Nottoway
Nottoway
Nottoway
Nottoway
Nottoway
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Roanoke
Roanoke
Roanoke
Roanoke
Roanoke

Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation
American Recovery and Investment Act (ARRA) Projects

y
AASC / Four County Transit
District Three Public Transit
District Three Public Transit
District Three Public Transit
District Three Public Transit
District Three Public Transit
District Three Public Transit
Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.
Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.
Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.
Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.
Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.
Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.
Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit
Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit
Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit
Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit
Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit
Greene County Transit, Inc.
Greene County Transit, Inc.
Greene County Transit, Inc.
Greene County Transit, Inc.
Greene County Transit, Inc.
Bay Aging
Bay Aging
Bay Aging
Bay Aging
Bay Aging
Bay Aging
STAR Transit
STAR Transit
STAR Transit
STAR Transit
Town of Chincoteague
Town of Chincoteague
Town of Chincoteague
Blackstone Area Bus / Piedmont Area Transit
Farmville Area Bus
Farmville Area Bus
Farmville Area Bus
Farmville Area Bus
Farmville Area Bus

Virginia Regional Transit - Loudoun NoVA CTB District
Virginia Regional Transit - Loudoun NoVA CTB District

Blackstone Area Bus

Blackstone Area Bus

Blackstone Area Bus

Blackstone Area Bus

Blackstone Area Bus

Blackstone Area Bus

Blackstone Area Bus / Town & County Transit
Blackstone Area Bus- Brunswick Express
Lake Country Area Agency on Aging

Lake Country Area Agency on Aging

Lake Country Area Agency on Aging

Lake Country Area Agency on Aging
Pulaski Area Transit

Pulaski Area Transit

Pulaski Area Transit

RADAR / Roanoke

RADAR / Roanoke

RADAR / Roanoke

Uhsts, Inc-Radar Martinsville/Henry County
RADAR / Covington & Clifton Forge

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase Shop Equipment

Purchase Misc Equipment

Purchase Replacement Bus < 30-ft
Purchase Replacement Bus < 30-ft
Purchase Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)
Purchase Support Vehicles

Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Bus Construction Maint Facility

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase ADP Software

Purchase Radios

Purchase Replacement Bus < 30-ft
Purchase Shop Equipment

Bus Construction Maint Facility

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase Communication Systems
Purchase Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)
Purchase Shop Equipment

Purchase Radios

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase Shop Equipment

Purchase Shop Equipment

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase ADP Software

Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment
Purchase Radios

Purchase Replacement Bus Trolley
Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment
Purchase Misc Equipment

Purchase Misc Equipment

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase Shop Equipment

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase Shop Equipment

Purchase Shop Equipment

Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Purchase ADP Software

Purchase Support Vehicles

Bus Construction Maint Facility

Bus Construction Maint Facility

Purchase Misc Equipment

Purchase Radios

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase Replacement Vans

Purchase Support Vehicles

Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment
Purchase Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)
Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Purchase Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)
Purchase Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)

P P P P PO WP PO WYL PP D PP DL P PDLD DL PP PP DL PP DD PP PP D PP PP PP PP P PP PP LD DD DL PP PP PP

4,94

663,000
32,000
6,669
179,700
31,278
4,580
29,478
147,690
24,000
36,290
278,621
100,050
270,000
9,708
129,784
1,400
5,800
27,600
4,525
24,314
40,835
20,500
5,370
6,850
113,880
350,000
6,375
118,000
131,000
729,352
2,400
5,250
10,200
100,000
1,400
1,000
20,000
120,000
8,500
90,000
8,500
1,500
16,000
15,001
90,000
50,000
30,000
4,000
50,000
240,000
5,000
60,000
120,000
1,000
10,000
100,000
25,500
4,500
5,000
32,500
11,000
55,000
108,500
5,000
5,000




¢SmaII Urban

ristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Culpeper
Culpeper
Culpeper
Culpeper
Culpeper
Culpeper
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem
Salem
Staunton
Staunton
Staunton
Staunton

Bristol
Bristol

Bristol

Bristol

Bristol

Bristol
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Danville
Danville
Danville
Danville
Danville
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Lynchburg
Roanoke
Roanoke
Roanoke
Roanoke
Roanoke
Harrisonburg
Harrisonburg
Winchester
Winchester

Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation
American Recovery and Investment Act (ARRA) Projects

City of Bristol Virginia
City of Bristol Virginia
City of Bristol Virginia
City of Bristol Virginia
City of Bristol Virginia
City of Bristol Virginia
Charlottesville Transit Service
Charlottesville Transit Service
JAUNT, Inc.

JAUNT, Inc.

JAUNT, Inc.

JAUNT, Inc.

Danville Transit System

Danville Transit System

Danville Transit System

Danville Transit System

Danville Transit System

Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Greater Roanoke Transit Company
Greater Roanoke Transit Company
Greater Roanoke Transit Company
Greater Roanoke Transit Company
Greater Roanoke Transit Company

City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation
City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation

City of Winchester
City of Winchester

Funds Awarded

Purchase Misc Equipment
Purchase Radios
Purchase Radios
Purchase Radios
Purchase Replacement Bus < 30-ft

Purchase Support Vehicles

Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment
Purchase of Replacement Buses <30ft

Bus Real Estate Acquisition

Bus Construction Maint Facility

Purchase Communication Systems

Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Bus Construction Maint Facility

Purchase Misc Equipment

Purchase Misc Equipment

Purchase Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)
Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase ADP Software

Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment
Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment
Purchase Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)
Purchase Shop Equipment

Bus Construction Maint Facility

Purchase Misc Equipment

Purchase Shop Equipment

Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Purchase ADP Hardware

Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment
Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment
Purchase Misc Equipment

Purchase Misc Equipment

PP DO YP PP DD DD DD DD DD PP DD PP PP PP PP B P

2,600
1,600
3,500
8,000
51,000
18,000
139,200
2,212,544
550,000
41,000
93,000
310,000
627,810
4,080
7,000
10,000
4,400
24,003
40,000
10,800
8,000
19,000
7,000
593,000
5,776
69,000
70,500
30,000
40,000
58,300
30,000
120,000



