

## COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Office of the Governor

Robert F. McDonnell Governor

## <u>CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF</u> THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT:

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub. L. 111-5 (Feb. 17, 2009) ("ARRA"), I Robert McDonnell, hereby certify that the infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA under the headings "Transit Capital Assistance," "Fixed Guideway Infrastructure Investment," and "Capital Investment Grants" to the Federal Transit Administration, have received the full review and vetting required by law and that I accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars. I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used) is provided on the Virginia Statewide Transportation Improvement Program and is available to the public at <a href="http://www.stimulus.virginia.gov">http://www.virginiadot.org/about/stip.asp</a> and <a href="http://www.drpt.virginia.gov">http://www.drpt.virginia.gov</a>, and linked to Recovery.gov.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Governor, Commonwealth of Virginia

Signed this 20th day of April, 2010

Rural	Funds Awarded		\$	4,940,400	
District	Locality	Recipient	Description	ARI	RA Funding
Bristol	Tazewell	AASC / Four County Transit	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	663,000
Bristol	Tazewell	AASC / Four County Transit	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	32,000
Bristol	Smyth	District Three Public Transit	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	6,669
Bristol	Smyth	District Three Public Transit	Purchase Replacement Bus < 30-ft	\$	179,700
Bristol	Smyth	District Three Public Transit	Purchase Replacement Bus < 30-ft	\$	31,278
Bristol	Smyth	District Three Public Transit	Purchase Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)	\$	4,580
Bristol	Smyth	District Three Public Transit	Purchase Support Vehicles	\$	29,478
		District Three Public Transit  District Three Public Transit	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	147,690
Bristol	Smyth Wise	Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.	Bus Construction Maint Facility	\$	24,000
Bristol		Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	36,290
Bristol	Wise	Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.	Purchase ADP Software	\$	278,621
Bristol	Wise	Section and the section of the secti	Purchase Radios	\$	100,050
Bristol	Wise	Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.	Purchase Replacement Bus < 30-ft	\$	270,000
Bristol	Wise	Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	9,708
Bristol	Wise	Mountain Empire Older Citizens, Inc.	Bus Construction Maint Facility	\$	129,784
Bristol	Tazewell	Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit	and the control of th	\$	1,400
Bristol	Tazewell	Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	5,800
Bristol	Tazewell	Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit	Purchase Communication Systems		
Bristol	Tazewell	Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit	Purchase Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)	\$	27,600
Bristol	Tazewell	Town of Bluefield-Graham Transit	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	4,525
Culpeper	Greene	Greene County Transit, Inc.	Purchase Radios	\$	24,314
Culpeper	Greene	Greene County Transit, Inc.	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	40,835
Culpeper	Greene	Greene County Transit, Inc.	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	20,500
Culpeper	Greene	Greene County Transit, Inc.	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	5,370
Culpeper	Greene	Greene County Transit, Inc.	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	6,850
Fredericksburg	Middlesex	Bay Aging	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	113,880
Fredericksburg	Middlesex	Bay Aging	Purchase ADP Software	\$	350,000
Fredericksburg	Middlesex	Bay Aging	Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment	\$	6,375
Fredericksburg	Middlesex	Bay Aging	Purchase Radios	\$	118,000
Fredericksburg	Middlesex	Bay Aging	Purchase Replacement Bus Trolley	\$	131,000
Fredericksburg	Middlesex	Bay Aging	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	729,352
Hampton Roads	Accomack	STAR Transit	Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment	\$	2,400
10 75 NO. 10 NO. 10	Accomack	STAR Transit	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	5,250
Hampton Roads	Accomack	STAR Transit	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	10,200
Hampton Roads		STAR Transit	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	100,000
Hampton Roads	Accomack	Town of Chincoteague	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	1,400
Hampton Roads	Accomack		Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	1,000
Hampton Roads	Accomack	Town of Chinasteerus	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	20,000
Hampton Roads	Accomack	Town of Chincoteague	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	120,000
Lynchburg	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus / Piedmont Area Transit	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	8,500
Lynchburg	Prince Edward	Farmville Area Bus		\$	90,000
Lynchburg	Prince Edward	Farmville Area Bus	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	8,500
Lynchburg	Prince Edward	Farmville Area Bus	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	1,500
Lynchburg	Prince Edward	Farmville Area Bus	Purchase Shop Equipment		
Lynchburg	Prince Edward	Farmville Area Bus	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	16,000
Northern Virginia	Loudoun	Virginia Regional Transit - Loudoun NoVA CTB District	Purchase ADP Software	\$	15,001
Northern Virginia	Loudoun	Virginia Regional Transit - Loudoun NoVA CTB District	Purchase Support Vehicles	\$	90,000
Richmond	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus	Bus Construction Maint Facility	\$	50,000
Richmond	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus	Bus Construction Maint Facility	\$	30,000
Richmond	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	4,000
Richmond	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus	Purchase Radios	\$	50,000
Richmond	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	240,000
Richmond	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	5,000
Richmond	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus / Town & County Transit	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	60,000
Richmond	Nottoway	Blackstone Area Bus- Brunswick Express	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	120,000
Richmond	Mecklenburg	Lake Country Area Agency on Aging	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	1,000
	Mecklenburg	Lake Country Area Agency on Aging	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	10,000
Richmond	Mecklenburg	Lake Country Area Agency on Aging	Purchase Replacement Vans	\$	100,000
Richmond	10 may 10	Lake Country Area Agency on Aging	Purchase Support Vehicles	\$	25,500
Richmond	Mecklenburg		Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	4,500
Salem	Pulaski	Pulaski Area Transit	Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment	\$	5,000
Salem	Pulaski	Pulaski Area Transit	Purchase Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)	\$	32,500
Salem	Pulaski	Pulaski Area Transit	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	11,000
Salem	Roanoke	RADAR / Roanoke		\$	55,000
Salem	Roanoke	RADAR / Roanoke	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	108,500
Salem	Roanoke	RADAR / Roanoke	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment		5,000
Salem	Roanoke	Uhsts, Inc-Radar Martinsville/Henry County	Purchase Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)	\$	
	Roanoke	RADAR / Covington & Clifton Forge	Purchase Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)	\$	5,000

Small Urban	Funds Awarded	\$ 5,209,112

District	Bristol	Recipient	Description		ARRA Funding	
Bristol		City of Bristol Virginia	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	2,600	
Bristol	Bristol	City of Bristol Virginia	Purchase Radios	\$	1,600	
Bristol	Bristol	City of Bristol Virginia	Purchase Radios	\$	3,500	
Bristol	Bristol	City of Bristol Virginia	Purchase Radios	\$	8,000	
Bristol	Bristol	City of Bristol Virginia	Purchase Replacement Bus < 30-ft	\$	51,000	
Bristol	Bristol	City of Bristol Virginia	Purchase Support Vehicles	\$	18,000	
Culpeper	Charlottesville	Charlottesville Transit Service	Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment	\$	139,200	
Culpeper	Charlottesville	Charlottesville Transit Service	Purchase of Replacement Buses <30ft	\$	2,212,544	
Culpeper	Charlottesville	JAUNT, Inc.	Bus Real Estate Acquisition	\$	550,000	
Culpeper	Charlottesville	JAUNT, Inc.	Bus Construction Maint Facility	\$	41,000	
Culpeper	Charlottesville	JAUNT, Inc.	Purchase Communication Systems	\$	93,000	
Culpeper	Charlottesville	JAUNT, Inc.	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	310,000	
Lynchburg	Danville	Danville Transit System	Bus Construction Maint Facility	\$	627,810	
Lynchburg	Danville	Danville Transit System	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	4,080	
Lynchburg	Danville	Danville Transit System	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	7,000	
Lynchburg	Danville	Danville Transit System	Purchase Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)	\$	10,000	
Lynchburg	Danville	Danville Transit System	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	4,400	
Lynchburg	Lynchburg	Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	24,003	
Lynchburg	Lynchburg	Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Purchase ADP Software	\$	40,000	
Lynchburg	Lynchburg	Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment	\$	10,800	
Lynchburg	Lynchburg	Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment	\$	8,000	
Lynchburg	Lynchburg	Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Purchase Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)	\$	19,000	
Lynchburg	Lynchburg	Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	7,000	
Salem	Roanoke	Greater Roanoke Transit Company	Bus Construction Maint Facility	\$	593,000	
Salem	Roanoke	Greater Roanoke Transit Company	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	5,775	
Salem	Roanoke	Greater Roanoke Transit Company	Purchase Shop Equipment	\$	69,000	
Salem	Roanoke	Greater Roanoke Transit Company	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	70,500	
Salem	Roanoke	Greater Roanoke Transit Company	Purchase ADP Hardware	\$	30,000	
Staunton	Harrisonburg	City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation	Purchase Bike Racks, ITS or Misc. Equipment	\$	40,000	
Staunton	Harrisonburg	City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation	Purchase Surveillance / Security Equipment	\$	58,300	
Staunton	Winchester	City of Winchester	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	30,000	
Staunton	Winchester	City of Winchester	Purchase Misc Equipment	\$	120,000	